statutes, rules, laws, ordinances and regulations. 

3. The District agrees to annually pay the Contractor, as full and complete compensation for the 
perfonnance and completion of the Services, the following amounts: 

3.1 For Services from January I, 2023 to December 31, 2023; Fifty-Two Thousand Five 
Hundred and no/I 00 Dollars ($52,500.00), payable in equal quarterly installments of Thirteen 
Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Five and No/I 00 Dollars ($13,125.00) each, on or before the first day 
of January, April, July and October 2023; 

3.2 For Services from January I, 2024 to December 31, 2024: Fifty-Five Thousand One 
Hundred Twenty-Five and no/100 Dollars ($55,125.00), payable in equal quarterly installments of 
Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-One and25/I00 Dollars ($13,781.25) each, on or before the 
fi~t day of January, April, July and October 2024; and 

3.3 For Services from January I, 2025 to December 31 , 2025: Fifty-Seven Thousand Eight 
Hundred Eighty-One and 24/100 Dollars ($57,881.24), payable in equal quarterly installments of 
Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred Seventy and 31/100 Dol!ars ($14,470.31) each, on or before the first 
day of January, April, July 8Jld October 2025. 

'4. Within three (J) business <Says of"the date of execution of this Agreement, and prior to the 
commencement of the Servicc:s, the Contractor shall provide the District with Certificates ofJnsurance